CH \$90.00 7586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catamaran Discount Card Services, LLC		07/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OptumRx Discount Card Services, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75865941	BENESCRIPT
Serial Number:	85177231	BIGAPPLERX
Serial Number:	75850236	HEALTHTRANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124606596

Email: jfischer@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Fischer

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Fischer	
SIGNATURE:	/JCF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-07-01 Articles of Incorporation - ODCC -Amendment#page1.tif source=2016-07-01 Articles of Incorporation - ODCC -Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0934

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CATAMARAN DISCOUNT

CARD SERVICES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CATAMARAN DISCOUNT

CARD SERVICES, LLC" TO "OPTUMRX DISCOUNT CARD SERVICES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT

2:48 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 202432115

Date: 06-03-16

3283872 8100 SR# 20164289164

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0935

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 06/03/2016
FILED 02:48 PM 06/03/2016
SR 20164289164 - File Number 3283872

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name o	f Limited Lia	ability Com	pany:		
Catamara	n Discount Car	d Services, LI	C		
The Cer	tificate of Fo	ormation of	the limits	d liability company is here	by amen
as follov	/s:		3.6		
1. Name	of Limited Lial	bility Compan	y: Optuml	x Discount Card Services, LLC	
The eff	ective date sh	nall be Iuly 1	. 2016.		
	to the second of	adinas <u>ia a Nadi</u> ∳	· p		
The reserves	******	777777			
the	NESS WHE			ned have executed this Cer	
asservenintahanses.	ali yayan aya karisi yani immari da akaring	uay or	By:	Man,	teri minimumano mentente del productivo del product
			,	Authorized Person	n(s)
			Name	Mark A. Thierer	
				Print or Type	

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0936

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/26/2017